Sam Service Proofing for July 2020 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Sam Service. Sam Service website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 31st 19:55 Lingfield |Deleyll 12.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -11.81

Single 31st 19:35 Elhafei 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -6.81
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 3lst 19:05 Deconso 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -1.81
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 31st 14:45 Sir Busker 7.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 3.19
Goodwood

Single 31st 14:45 Montatham 7.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 8.19
Goodwood

Single 31st 14:25 Sudona 8.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 8.19
Pontefract

Single 31st 13:55 Striding Edge 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 13.19
Pontefract

Single 31st 13:55 Little Ted 10.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -11.81
Pontefract

Single 31st 19:25 Lingfield |Fivehundredmil 26.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -6.81

es

Single 3lst 16:20 Julie Johnston 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -1.81
Goodwood

Single 31st 17:35 Our Man In 10.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 3.19
\Wolverhampto [Havana
n

Single 31st 16:15 Lingfield |Sir Rodneyredb 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 8.19

lood

Single 31st 13:10 Berkshire 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -9.31
Goodwood Savvy

Lucky 15 30th 15.00 Loss -14.00 -4.31
17:30 Ballyare 7.00 4
Musselburgh
21:00 Maulesden 10.00
Musselburgh  |May
18:30 Duke Of 13.00 2
Musselburgh  |Firenze
15:45 William Bligh 2.75 3
Goodwood

Single 30th 19:30 Rebel Soldier 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 9.69
Musselburgh |Boy

Single 30th 15:00 Gavrocheka 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 14.69
Southwell

Single 30th 18:30 Gowanbuster 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 19.69
Musselburgh

Single 30th 13:10 Electric 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 24.69
Goodwood Ladyland

Single 30th 19:30 Alix James 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 29.69
Musselburgh

Single 30th 18:30 Lomu 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -0.3099999999
Musselburgh 9998

Single 30th 16:55 Different Face 10.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 4.69
Goodwood

Single 30th 15:45 William Bligh 2.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 9.69
Goodwood

Single 30th 14:30 Highly Prized 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 14.69
Southwell

Single 30th 12:00 Jen's Boy 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -1.96
Southwell

Single 27th 20:30 Windsor [Telekinetic 17.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 3.04

Single 27th 19:30 Windsor [C'est No Mour 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 8.04



https://members.betfan.com//tipsters/4466
https://members.betfan.com//tipsters/4466

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 18:30 Windsor |Epsom Faithfull 10.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 13.04
Single 27th 16:25 Windsor |Zulu Zander 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 18.04
Single 27th 16:20 Redcar |Swinley Forest 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 23.04
Single 27th 16:00 Market |Harbour Force 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 28.04
Rasen
Single 27th 14:30 Market |Ballyhome 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 33.04
Rasen
Single 27th 13:55 Market |Brandon Castle 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 38.04
Rasen
Single 27th 12:35 Redcar |Stay Smart 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 20.54
Single 25th 13:50 Ascot Saeiga 5.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 25.54
Single 25th 13:30 York Parys Mountain 17.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 30.54
Single 25th 18:30 Alben Spirit 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 35.54
Doncaster
Single 25th 17:20 Ascot Table Mountain 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 40.54
Single 25th 16:25 York Roundhay Park 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 3.04
Single 25th 16:25 York Look Out Louis 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -16.96
Single 25th 15:50 York Tukhoom 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -11.96
Single 25th 15:50 York Paddy Power 19.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -6.96
Single 25th 15:15 York Orbaan 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -1.96
Single 25th 14:25 Ascot Mutamaasik 10.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 3.04
Single 25th 18:30 Beauty Choice 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 8.04
Doncaster
Single 25th 16:10 Ascot Mascat 7.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 13.04
Single 25th 16:00 Away He Goes 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 18.04
Newmarket
Single 25th 15:15 York Hartswood 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 23.04
Single 25th 12:55 York Hot Affair 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 9.29
Single 25th 12:30 Han Solo 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 14.29
Newmarket Berger
Single 24th 20:05 Newton |Bubble O'clock 6.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 19.29
Abbot
Single 24th 19:55 Ripon Rory And Me 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 24.29
Single 24th 19:05 Newton |Tidal Watch 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 29.29
Abbot
Single 24th 18:25 Ripon Brian The Snail 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 34.29
Single 24th 17:25 Ripon Bring The 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 39.29
Money
Single 24th 16:10 Beverley |Kitten's Dream 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 44.29
Single 24th 14:25 Beverley |Kylie Rules 9.50 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 30.54
Single 24th 13:50 Beverley |Twin Appeal 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 35.54
Single 23rd 19:00 Sandown|Postileo 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 40.54
Single 23rd 16:10 Uttoxeter|Sonoftheking 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 45.54
Single 23rd 15:40 Uttoxeter|Cotswold 10.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 50.54
Prince
Single 23rd 14:20 Araifjan 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 55.54
Pontefract
Single 23rd 19:00 Sandown|Arthurian Fable 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 60.54
Single 23rd 18:30 Sandown|Colonel 26.00 5.00 Win 1 125.00 43.04
Whitehead
Single 23rd 17:35 Qawamees 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -81.96
Pontefract
Single 23rd 17:35 Alya 23.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -76.96
Pontefract
Single 23rd 17:00 Highwaygrey 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -71.96
Pontefract
Single 23rd 16:10 Uttoxeter|Midnight Magic 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -94.46
Single 23rd 15:40 Uttoxeter|Calvinist 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -89.46
Single 23rd 15:10 Uttoxeter|Lovato 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -84.46
Single 23rd 13:40 Uttoxeter|Watching Brief 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -79.46
Single 23rd 13:40 Uttoxeter|Franz Klammer 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -74.46
Single 22nd 17:10 Bath Sufi 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -69.46
Single 22nd 16:40 Bath Derry Boy 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 -64.46
Single 22nd 16:20 Anglo Saxson 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 -81.96
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 15:50 Fard 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -106.96

Yarmouth




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 22nd 14:40 Bath Corinthia 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -101.96
Knight
Single 22nd 14:40 Bath Amplify 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -96.96
Single 22nd 14:10 Bath Sugar Plum 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -91.96
Fairy
Single 22nd 20:30 Catterick |Be Perfect 6.00 5.00 Loss U -5.00 -86.96
Single 22nd 19:00 Catterick |Carlovian 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -81.96
Single 22nd 18:00 Catterick |Our Dave 5.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -76.96
Single 22nd 15:50 Sparkling 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -71.96
Yarmouth Diamond
Single 22nd 13:40 Bath Jaganory 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -66.96
Single 22nd 13:20 Lunar Deity 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -61.96
Yarmouth
Single 21st 18:55 Perth Purple King 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -56.96
Single 21st 18:20 Perth Amalfi Doug 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -51.96
Single 21st 17:45 Perth Boy's On Tour 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -46.96
Single 21st 17:35 Sandown|Geranium 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 -41.96
Single 21st 17:15 Perth Lake Baikal 6.00 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -71.96
Single 21st 17:15 Perth Elixer 8.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -94.46
Single 21st 15:45 Mr Top Hat 9.00 5.00 Win 1 36.00 -89.46
Chepstow
Single 21st 20:30 Perth Chosen Flame 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -125.46
Single 21st 17:25 With Pleasure 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -120.46
Chepstow
Single 21st 17:25 Mousebird 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -115.46
Chepstow
Single 21st 15:15 Gilt Edge 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -110.46
Chepstow
Single 20th 15:50 Ayr Dreamseller 4.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -105.46
Single 20th 19:30 Windsor |Geizy Teizy 9.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -100.46
Single 20th 19:00 Windsor |Daschas 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -95.46
Single 20th 15:10 Market |Ballycrystal 7.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -90.46
Rasen Court
Single 20th 13:50 Ayr See My Baby 8.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 -85.46
Jive
Single 19th 14:30 York Jabbarockie 7.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -85.46
Single 19th 14:30 York Mighty Spirit 8.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 -80.46
Single 19th 17:20 Can You 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -75.46
Southwell Believe It
Single 19th 16:10 York Excellent 26.00 5.00 Loss 17 -5.00 -70.46
Times
Single 19th 16:00 Newbury |Carnwennan 12.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -65.46
Single 19th 15:50 Realta Dawn 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -60.46
Southwell
Single 19th 14:30 York Danzeno 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -55.46
Single 19th 14:30 York Arecibo 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -50.46
Single 19th 14:15 Newbury |Recon Mission 17.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -45.46
Single 18th 19:05 Bath Hammy End 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -40.46
Single 18th 18:55 Haydock |Lacan 21.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -35.46
Single 18th 17:55 Haydock |Lathom 8.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -30.46
Single 18th 17:20 Haydock |Dana Forever 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -25.46
Single 18th 17:05 Bath Essaka 17.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -20.46
Single 18th 16:30 Newbury |Puerto Banus 6.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -15.46
Single 18th 16:20 Haydock |Potenza 9.00 5.00 Win 1 36.00 -10.46
Single 18th 19:55 Haydock |Cap Francais 5.50 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -46.46
Single 18th 19:55 Haydock |Alternative Fact] 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -41.46
Single 18th 19:35 Bath Global 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -36.46
Agreement
Single 18th 19:25 Haydock |Vindolanda 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -31.46
Single 18th 19:05 Bath Singing The 6.50 5.00 Win 1 20.62 -26.46
Blues
Single 18th 18:55 Haydock |Bell Heather 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -47.08
Single 18th 18:05 Bath Three Little 29.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -42.08
Birds
Single 18th 18:05 Bath Pink Flamingo 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -37.08
Single 18th 17:20 Haydock |Quench Dolly 15.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -32.08




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 18th 17:05 Bath Coronation 7.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -27.08
Cottage
Single 18th 16:50 Haydock |Kaser 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 -22.08
Single 17th 20:25 Haydock [My Ukulele 8.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -59.58
Single 17th 19:05 Leicester|Abushamah 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -54.58
Single 17th 17:55 Haydock |Finely Tuned 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -49.58
Single 17th 17:25 Haydock |Tenax 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -44.58
Single 17th 17:25 Haydock |Springwood 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -39.58
Drive
Single 17th 17:05 Leicester|Lippy Lady 11.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -34.58
Single 17th 15:10 Beverley |Tangled 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 -34.58
Single 17th 14:40 Beverley |Markazi 9.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -64.58
Single 17th 14:20 Madeleine 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -59.58
Chepstow Bond
Single 17th 14:10 Beverley |Serenading 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -54.58
Single 17th 14:10 Beverley |How Bizarre 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -49.58
Single 17th 12:15 \Valentino 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -44.58
Chepstow Sunrise
Single 17th 19:35 Leicester|Revolutionary 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -39.58
Man
Single 17th 17:55 Haydock |[Harmonious 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -34.58
Single 17th 15:20 Helian 11.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -29.58
Chepstow
Single 17th 15:10 Beverley |Rousayan 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -29.58
Single 17th 13:50 Mad 7.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -24.58
Chepstow Endeavour
Single 17th 13:20 Pastfact 5.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -24.58
Chepstow
Single 17th 12:35 Beverley |The Grey Bay 4.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -24.58
Single 16th 16:00 Hamilton |Got The T Shirt 8.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -19.58
Single 16th 16:00 Hamilton |Big City 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -14.58
Single 16th 14:00 Hamilton |Admirality 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -9.58
Single 16th 13:15 Uttoxeter|Anywayyoulook| 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -4.58
atit
Single 16th 19:00 Sandown|Kentucky 10.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 0.42000000000
Hardboot 001
Single 16th 16:20 Sandown|Our 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 0.42000000000
Oystercatcher 001
Single 16th 16:00 Hamilton |Equidae 11.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 5.42
Single 16th 14:00 Hamilton |Air Raid 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 10.42
Single 16th 13:00 Hamilton |Somewhere 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 15.42
Secret
Single 15th 20:45 Kempton [Recuerdame 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 20.42
Single 15th 18:45 Kempton |Omnivega 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -9.58
Single 15th 18:10 Kempton |Rum Baba 5.50 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -29.58
Single 15th 18:10 Kempton |May Sonic 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -24.58
Single 15th 14:50 Catterick |Intrinsic Bond 5.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -19.58
Single 15th 14:10 Mister 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -14.58
Yarmouth Snowdon
Single 15th 12:45 Catterick |Astrozone 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -9.58
Single 15th 20:45 Kempton [Twittering 8.50 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -4.58
Single 15th 20:45 Kempton [Pike Corner 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 0.42000000000
Cross 001
Single 15th 20:15 Kempton [Lady Morpheus 11.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 5.42
Single 15th 19:45 Kempton |Pitchcombe 7.50 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 -44.58
Single 15th 18:45 Kempton |Emirates 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -39.58
Knight
Single 15th 17:10 Kempton |Private Matter 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -34.58
Single 15th 15:10 Dark Side 7.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -29.58
Yarmouth Dream
Single 15th 14:10 Lady Eleanor 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -24.58
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 13:20 Catterick |Irish Minister 9.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -19.58
Single 15th 12:45 Catterick |The Grey 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -19.58
Zebedee
Single 15th 12:35 My Poem 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -14.58

Yarmouth




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Single 14th 17:15 Ayr House Deposit 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -9.58
Single 14th 14:55 Jacks Last 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -4.58
Southwell Hope
Single 14th 14:55 Hattaab 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 0.42000000000
Southwell 001
Single 14th 13:50 Coole Lion 9.00 5.00 Win 1 40.00 5.42
Southwell
Single 14th 13:35 Bath Big Lachie 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -34.58
Single 14th 13:05 Bath A Go Go 29.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -29.58
Single 14th 12:15 Thibault 2.87 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -24.58
Southwell
Single 14th 20:15 Ripon  [Appointed 17.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -19.58
Single 14th 17:50 Ayr Tommy G 13.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -14.58
Single 14th 17:50 Ayr Right Action 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -9.58
Single 14th 13:20 Mr Mafia 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -4.58
Southwell
Single 14th 13:05 Bath Leo Minor 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 0.42000000000
001
Single 14th 12:45 Grand Coureur 11.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 5.42
Southwell
Single 13th 15:20 Ayr International 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -44.58
Lion
Single 13th 20:45 Kempton [Confrerie 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -39.58
Single 13th 20:15 Kempton |Glen Esk 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -34.58
Single 13th 19:45 Kempton |Gavlar 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -29.58
Single 13th 17:10 Kempton |Moment Of 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -24.58
Hope
Single 13th 13:45 Ayr Chaplin Bay 12.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -19.58
Single 13th 13:35 Windsor |Belated Breath 7.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -14.58
Single 13th 12:05 Ayr Star Citizen 3.25 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -9.58
Single 13th 20:45 Kempton [The Game Of 4.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -4.58
Life
Single 13th 18:45 Kempton|Tommy Rock 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 0.42000000000
001
Single 13th 18:10 Kempton |The Blue 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 5.42
Bower
Single 13th 17:40 Kempton |Pretty In Grey 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 10.42
Single 13th 17:10 Kempton |Noble Gift 13.00 5.00 Loss 14 -5.00 -19.58
Single 13th 17:10 Kempton |Latin Knight 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -14.58
Single 13th 15:50 Ayr Lizzie Loch 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -9.58
Single 13th 15:20 Ayr Gweedore 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -4.58
Single 13th 13:45 Ayr Carlovian 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 0.42000000000
001
Single 12th 15:55 Hamilton |Smeaton 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 5.42
Single 12th 15:55 Hamilton |Retirement 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -3.33
Beckons
Single 12th 15:55 Hamilton |Remmy D 26.00 5.00 Loss 14 -5.00 1.67
Single 12th 14:55 Hamilton |Flying Moon 6.00 5.00 Win 1 22.50 6.67
Single 12th 12:45 Hamilton |Astrophysics 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -15.83
Single 12th 12:00 Lingfield |Roundabout 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 -10.83
Magic
Single 12th 16:05 Lingfield |Famous 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 -27.48
Dynasty
Single 12th 15:35 Lingfield |Double Legend 9.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -87.48
Single 12th 15:25 Hamilton |Sarvi 8.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -82.48
Single 12th 14:35 Lingfield |Equipped 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -77.48
Single 12th 14:25 Hamilton |[Funny Man 7.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -72.48
Single 12th 12:45 Hamilton |Airglow 5.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -67.48
Single 11th 20:30 Steel Helmet 17.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -62.48
Newcastle
Single 11th 20:00 Glan Y Gors 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -57.48
Newcastle
Single 11th 19:30 Tabaahy 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -52.48
Newcastle
Single 11th 19:00 Edraak 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -47.48
Newcastle
Single 11th 18:30 Redzone 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -42.48




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Newcastle

Single 11th 18:30 Jems Bond 6.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -37.48
Newcastle

Single 11th 16:50 Guipure 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -37.48
Newcastle

Single 11th 16:35 Salisbury|Rewaayat 6.00 5.00 Win 1 23.75 -32.48

Single 11th 16:10 Mutamaasik 6.50 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 -56.23
Newmarket

Single 11th 15:50 Ascot Mountain Peak 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -51.23

Single 11th 13:30 Ascot Baasem 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -46.23

Single 11th 20:45 Salisbury|Starfighter 10.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -41.23

Single 11th 20:45 Salisbury|Rudy Lewis 6.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -36.23

Single 11th 20:30 Steel Helmet 17.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -31.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 20:00 Glan Y Gors 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -26.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 19:30 Tabaahy 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -21.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 19:00 Edraak 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -16.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 18:30 Redzone 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -11.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 18:30 Jems Bond 6.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -6.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 16:50 Guipure 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -6.23
Newcastle

Single 11th 16:35 Salisbury|Rewaayat 5.00 5.00 Win 1 19.00 -1.23

Single 11th 16:10 Mutamaasik 6.50 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 -20.23
Newmarket

Single 11th 15:50 Ascot Mountain Peak 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -15.23

Single 11th 13:30 Ascot Baasem 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -10.23

Single 11th 20:45 Salisbury|Starfighter 10.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -5.23

Single 11th 20:45 Salisbury|Rudy Lewis 6.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -0.2299999999

9999

Single 11th 19:00 Staxton 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 4.77
Newcastle

Single 11th 18:30 Global Humor 9.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 9.77
Newcastle

Single 11th 16:50 Yoshimi 4.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 14.77
Newcastle

Single 11th 16:10 Tomfre 11.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 19.77
Newmarket

Single 11th 16:10 Spanish City 19.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 24.77
Newmarket

Single 11th 15:50 Ascot Arecibo 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 29.77

Single 11th 15:50 Ascot Aplomb 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 34.77

Single 11th 14:05 Ascot  |Declared 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 39.77

Interest
Single 10th 20:05 Bath Rosie Royale 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 44.77
Single 10th 18:35 Bath Toolatetodeleg 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 49.77
ate

Single 10th 18:05 Bath Secretfact 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 54.77

Single 10th 16:00 How Bizarre 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 59.77
Musselburgh

Single 10th 15:50 Market |Compadre 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 24.77
Rasen

Single 10th 15:25 Royal Brave 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 29.77
Musselburgh

Single 10th 15:15 Market |Northern 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 34.77
Rasen Bound

Single 10th 14:40 Market |Royal Village 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 39.77
Rasen

Single 10th 12:30 Market |Fresh New 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 44.77
Rasen Dawn

Single 10th 19:35 Bath Competition 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 49.77

Single 10th 18:35 Bath Aquadabra 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 54.77

Single 10th 18:35 Bath Awsaaf 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 59.77

Single 10th 15:50 Market |Mistercobar 3.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 64.77




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Rasen
Single 10th 14:15 Clearance 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 69.77
Musselburgh
Single 10th 13:50 Fighting 9.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 54.77
Newmarket Temeraire
Single 9th 20:00 Triple Nickle 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 54.77
Chepstow
Single 9th 17:20 York Firmament 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 59.77
Single 9th 12:55 York Sandret 7.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 64.77
Single 9th 12:45 Pass The Vino 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 64.77
Newmarket
Single 9th 12:25 York Abstemious 8.50 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 69.77
Single 9th 19:30 Song of The 9.00 5.00 Win 1 40.00 74.77
Chepstow Isles
Single 9th 19:30 Kyllachys Tale 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 34.77
Chepstow
Single 9th 12:55 York Sootability 10.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 39.77
Single 9th 17:30 Secret Potion 19.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 44.77
Chepstow
Single 8th 18:40 Newbury |Puerto Banus 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 49.77
Single 8th 15:50 Stratford |Play The Ace 13.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 54.77
Single 8th 15:50 Stratford |Between The 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 59.77
Waters
Single 8th 18:40 Newbury |Oloroso 15.00 5.00 Win 1 70.00 64.77
Single 8th 18:40 Newbury |[Medieval 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -5.23
Single 8th 15:50 Stratford |Flying Verse 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -0.2299999999
9999
Single 8th 14:40 Ripon Alfred 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 4.77
Richardson
Single 8th 14:10 Ripon Mulligatawny 17.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 9.77
Single 8th 14:10 Ripon Benadalid 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 11.77
Single 8th 14:10 Ripon Sameem 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 16.77
Single 7th 20:15 Leicester|Alba Del Sole 5.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 21.77
Single 7th 16:30 Sheepscar Lad 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 6.77
Pontefract
Single 7th 20:15 Leicester|Teepee Time 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 11.77
Single 7th 17:10 Leicester|Fox Hill 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 16.77
Single 7th 16:30 Pipers Note 26.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 21.77
Pontefract
Single 7th 13:50 Queen's Order 26.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 26.77
Pontefract
Single 7th 12:45 Regal Mirage 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 31.77
Pontefract
Single 6th 19:45 Windsor |Settle Petal 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 36.77
Single 6th 18:30 Thirsk  |Moretti 4.50 5.00 Win 1 16.62 41.77
Single 6th 18:30 Thirsk  |Elixsoft 15.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 25.15
Single 6th 18:15 Windsor |Good Answer 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 30.15
Single 6th 17:15 Windsor |Amplify 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 35.15
Single 6th 15:45 Ayr Glasses Up 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 40.15
Single 6th 15:00 Uttoxeter|The Vollan 13.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 45.15
Single 6th 13:40 Ayr John Kirkup 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 50.15
Single 6th 18:15 Windsor |Eastern Star 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 55.15
Single 6th 18:15 Windsor |Ghepardo 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 60.15
Single 6th 17:15 Windsor |Second 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 65.15
Collection
Single 5th 17:10 Sandown|Eshaasy 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 70.15
Single 5th 16:30 Mountain 10.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 53.5
Doncaster Rescue
Single 5th 16:00 Arecibo 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 58.5
Doncaster
Single 5th 15:50 Haydock |Lincoln Park 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 63.5
Single 5th 15:50 Haydock |King Of Tonga 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 68.5
Single 5th 15:25 Free Love 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 73.5
Doncaster
Single 5th 15:15 Haydock |Laafy 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 78.5
Single 5th 14:05 Haydock |Subjectivist 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 83.5
Single 5th 14:15 Dream World 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 88.5




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Doncaster
Single 5th 16:35 Sandown|Be More 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 93.5
Single 5th 16:00 Camacho Chief 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 71
Doncaster
Single 5th 13:30 Haydock |Theatro 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 51
Single 5th 17:10 Sandown|Campari 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 56
Single 4th 19:40 Divine 15.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 61
Chelmsford Connection
City
Single 4th 14:40 Haydock |Barossa Red 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 66
Single 4th 13:00 Haydock |[Madrinho 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 71
Single 4th 12:30 Haydock |Royal Context 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 76
Single 4th 19:10 Sepahi 13.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 56
Chelmsford
City
Single 4th 18:25 Apache Blaze 7.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 61
Yarmouth
Single 4th 14:40 Haydock |Club Wexford 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 66
Single 4th 14:40 Haydock |Alternative Fact] 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 71
Single 4th 13:00 Haydock |Airglow 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 48.5
Single 4th 12:00 Haydock |Deinonychus 12.00 5.00 Win 1 55.00 53.5
Single 4th 19:55 Azets 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -1.5
'Yarmouth
Single 4th 19:40 Astroman 17.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 3.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 4th 18:10 Al Dawodiya 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 8.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 4th 12:30 Haydock |Triple Spear 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 13.5
Single 3rd 18:00 Gavi Di Gavi 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 18.5
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 3rd 18:00 Street Poet 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -14
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 3rd 14:10 Hamilton |Astrophysics 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -9
Single 3rd 13:30 Haydock |Marietta 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -4
Robusti
Single 3rd 18:30 Rocketeer 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 1
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 3rd 16:00 Haydock |Pot Of Paint 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 6
Each Way 3rd 16:00 Haydock |Dancing 15.00 5.00 Win 1 42.00 11
Approach
Each Way 3rd 13:00 Haydock |Chairmanic 15.00 5.00 Win 1 43.75 -31
Each Way 3rd 20:30 Lismore 7.50 5.00 Win 3 0.75 -74.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 3rd 20:00 Dark Side 9.00 5.00 Win 2 2.00 -75.5
\Wolverhampto [Dream
n
Single 3rd 18:20 Hamilton |Euro Implosion 7.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -77.5
Single 3rd 15:50 Ascot Day 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -72.5
Chepstow
Each Way 3rd 15:20 Arty Campbell 17.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -67.5
Chepstow
Single 3rd 13:30 Haydock |Show Palace 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -62.5
Single 2nd 17:00 Tabaahy 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -57.5
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 14:20 Catterick |Christmas 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -52.5
Night
Single 2nd 20:30 False Id 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -47.5
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 18:30 Diamond 5.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -42.5
Wolverhampto [Cottage

n




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 2nd 15:40 Bath Real Estate 3.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -37.5
Single 2nd 15:40 Bath Boom The 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -32.5
Groom
Single 2nd 13:50 Catterick |Susie Javea 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -27.5
Single 2nd 13:50 Catterick |Our Dave 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 -22.5
Single 2nd 20:30 Kybosh 7.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -35
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 17:00 Savalas 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 -30
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 17:00 Canford Bay 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -50
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 15:10 Bath Princely 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -45
Single 2nd 15:10 Bath Devils Roc 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -40
Single 2nd 18:30 Cindy Looper 17.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -35
Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 18:30 Carriage Clock 17.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -30
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 2nd 17:50 Bath Filament Of 15.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -25
Gold
Single 2nd 15:40 Bath Union Rose 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -20
Single 2nd 14:10 Bath Toolatetodeleg 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -15
ate
Single 2nd 13:20 Catterick |Lucky Beggar 8.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -10
Single 1st 19:45 Kempton |Dargel 5.50 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -5
Single 1st 17:10 Kempton|The Blue 9.00 5.00 Win 1 40.00 0
Bower
Single 1st 14:20 Muntadab 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -40
Musselburgh
Single 1st 19:45 Kempton |Gossiping 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -35
Single 1st 19:15 Kempton |Good Tidings 3.75 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -30
Single 1st 16:10 Mr Mafia 21.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -25
Southwell
Single 1st 17:10 Kempton |Tommy Rock 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -20
Single 1st 15:50 Urban Spirit 5.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -15
Musselburgh
Single 1st 14:20 Rux Ruxx 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -10
Musselburgh
Single 1st 12:45 Royal Brave 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5
Musselburgh

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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